FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/28/2021

SUBJECT: Portion of East 1st Street and 2nd Avenue East to close temporarily tomorrow, April 29

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Portion of East 1st Street and 2nd Avenue East to close temporarily tomorrow, April 29

[Duluth, MN] On Thursday, April 29, a portion of East 1st Street between North 2nd Avenue East and North 1st Avenue East will be closed to traffic from 7:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. During the same time frame North 2nd Avenue East between East 1st Street and East 2nd Street will also be closed to traffic. The sidewalk will also be closed. The streets and sidewalk will be closed to allow safe inspection work. They will reopen for public use at 5:00 p.m.

###